

Corrected as per order date 10/02/2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.02.11
12:13:38 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.7047 OF 2023

Nikita Dipakrao More and Ors. ... Petitioners.
V/s

The State of Maharashtra
Through the Secretary Law and
Judiciary Department and Others ... Respondents.

Mr. Prasad Avhad, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, Assistant Government Pleader for the
respondent-State.

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar, Advocate for respondent-High Court.

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Mr. Siddharth Shitole for respondent-MPSC.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1] The petitioner nos. 1, 10, 13 and 14 alone have passed in main examination that was conducted towards recruitment to the post of Civil Judge Junior Division and Judicial Magistrate First Class, 2023. Petitioner nos. 2 to 9, 11, 12, 15 and 16 have however failed. The writ petition would continue only insofar as successful candidates are concerned.

2] List under the caption "For directions" on 14/02/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

